

Secy / 189 / 2021-2022

The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No: C/1 G Block, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip ID / Symbol: TNPETRO Email: secy-legal@tnpetro.com

2nd July, 2021

The Manager BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 <u>Scrip ID: 500777</u>

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015-Loss of Certificate(s) – Reg

This is to inform you that we have received the following information about loss of Share Certificate(s).

SI No	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio No	No of Shares	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive Number(s)	Date of Intimation received by the Company / RTA
1	ZAHEDABIBI MOHMED SALIM SHAIKH JT. HLDR MR	00055728	500	112961	36998210 - 36998709	01/07/2021
	MOHMED SALIM NIZAMUDDIN SHAIKH					
2	MOHMED SALIM NIZMUDDIN SHAIKH	00055727	500	112960	36997710 – 36998209	01/07/2021

Copies of the intimations received from the shareholder(s) is /are enclosed.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Meenakshi Jayaraman Company Secretary

RvAC024

Enclea/a

DNV.GL

ISO 9001:2015

1984-2000 25 Years No UNING AHTEAD

Regd. Office & Factory : Post Box No. 9, Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai - 600 068. India. Tel. : (0091) - 44 - 25945500 to 09 Telefax : 044-25945588 Website : www.tnpetro.com CIN : L23200TN1984PLC010931 TPL GSTIN : 33AAACT1295M1Z6



TIR-105600286927

Zahedabibi MohammedSalim Shaikh,

B-39/40, Zaheda Manzi, Mobin Society, Opp. Railway Godi, Ankleshwar, Dist. Bharuch, 393 001, Gujarat.

June 26, 2021.

Τo,

From:

Investor Services Cell CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD, Subramaniam Building, V Floor, No.1, Club House Road, Chennai, 600 002.

0 1 JUL 202

Kind Attn. Nirmala V

Dear Sir/Madam,

Unit : TamilNadu Petroproducts Ltd. - Folio No. 00055727 & Folio No. 00055728

Sub : a) Non-availability of Original Share Certificates.

b) Folio No.000055727 – Death of Sole Shareholder.

Ref: Mail correspondence - your reply dated 23/06/2021

With reference to the above, I the undersigned Zahedabibi MohammedSalim Shaikh hereby like to inform you that we were holding 500 shares each in the Company under the mentioned folio nos.

Folio No. 00055727 - MohammedSalim Nizamuddin Shaikh (my husband) - expired on 02.01.2012

Folio No. 00055727 - Zahedabibi MohammedSalim Shaikh

Please note that as the shares were acquired by us under NRI category while residing in Dubai, whereas we had left Dubai around 2007 and hence we have not received any communication from the Company.

Further, the original share certificates in both of the above mentioned folio nos. are not available with us.

I request you to kindly confirm the status of our original share certificates and further process to obtain the same. Further, as the sole shareholder under Folio No. 00055727 – MohammedSalim Nizamuddin Shaikh has already expired, I request you to kindly provide the process for transmission of the said shares in the name of legal heir.

I attach the following documents for your reference :

- 1) Copies of Pan Card & Aadhar Card Zahedabibi MohammedSalim Shaikh
- 2) Copy of Death Certificate MohammedSalim Nizamuddin Shaikh
- Counter Foils of Dividend Warrants –
 Folio No. 0055727, Dividend Warrant No. 010755, 2002-03
 Folio No. 0055728, Dividend Warrant No. 142, 1997-1998
- 4) Copies of Letter received in July, 2018 from the Company.

I request you to kindly look into the matter and arrange to send us the further process in this matter. If possible, please send over mail id – usmanganishaikh.1205@gmail.com

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

2. M. Shaikh.

Zahedabibi MohammedSalim Shaikh